Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N06000009796 FILED September 19, 2006 Sec. Of State dcushing

THE BLACKWATER DEER DOG ASSOCIATION, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: THE BLACKWATER DEER DOG ASSOCIATION, INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 10174 MUNSON HWY MILTON, FL. US 32570

The mailing address of the corporation is: 10174 MUNSON HWY MILTON, FL. US 32570

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

TO ORGANIZE AND FORM AN ASSOCIATION □ □ □ WITH REPRESENTATION TO EDUCATE THE PUBLIC AND TO HELP LOBBY FOR DEER □ □ □ DOG HUNTING.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: ELECTED AT THE ANNUAL MEETING

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

JASON M JERNIGAN 5567 ALLENTOWN RD MILTON, FL. 32570 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: JASON M JERNIGAN

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

JAMES E, BARNES 5426 SWANNER RD

MILTON FL 32570

Incorporator Signature: JAMES E BARNES

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P JAMES M GARRETT 10174 MUNSON HWY MILTON, FL. 32570 US

Title: VP CHRISTOPHER M GARRETT 10174 MUNSON HWY MILTON, FL. 32570 US

Title: S CHRISTINA D JONES 10174 MUNSON HWY MILTON, FL. 32570 US

Title: D/T JASON M JERNIGAN 5567 ALLENTOWN RD MILTON, FL. 32570 US

Title: D GREGORY COTTON 7600 DEWEY JERNIGAN RD PACE, FL. 32571 US

Title: D MILLARD PARKER 5444 BELANDVILLE RD. MILTON, FL. 32570 US N06000009796 FILED September 19, 2006 Sec. Of State dcushing